

7



CITY OF SACRAMENTO

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
915 I STREET SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814
CITY HALL ROOM 207 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5281

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE
RECEIVED
MAY 6 1981

R. H. PARKER
CITY ENGINEER
J. F. VAROZZA
ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER

May 6, 1981

City Council
Sacramento, California

Honorable Members in Session:

SUBJECT: Resolution Amending City Engineer's 1980-81 Capital Improvement Budget and Recommendation of Bid Award for Street Lighting System Modifications on 5th Street between J and L Streets and K Street between 4th and 6th Streets

SUMMARY:

The subject project has been advertised for bids. Bids have been received and the City Engineer hereby recommends bid award and appropriation of funds for this project.

BACKGROUND:

On April 14, 1981, the City Council approved plans and specifications for Street Lighting System Modifications on 5th Street between J and L Streets and K Street between 4th and 6th Streets, and suspended appropriation of funds until after receipt of bids. Bids were received and opened by the City Clerk on May 5, 1981. Bids received are as follows:

May-Han Electric, dba M & M Electric	\$ 45,069
Collins Electric Co., Inc.	63,900
Grason Electric Co.	66,333

FINANCIAL DATA:

The estimated total cost for the project is \$60,000. Funds have been authorized by the Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency to reimburse the City for 100% of the cost for this project.

APPROVED
BY THE CITY COUNCIL
14
MAY 15 1981
OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK

RESOLUTION NO. 81-329

ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL ON DATE OF

May 14, 1981

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY BUDGET FOR FY 1980/81 FOR THE STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS ON 5TH STREET BETWEEN J AND L STREETS AND K STREET BETWEEN 4TH AND 6TH STREETS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

1. That bids have been received for the Street Lighting System Modifications on 5th Street between J and L Streets and K Street between 4th and 6th Streets, and funds are necessary to award the contract.
2. The City Budget for FY 1980/81 is hereby amended by appropriating \$60,000 from the unappropriated Housing and Redevelopment Agency Capital Improvement Fund balance (2-06) to the City Engineer's Budget (2-06-2600-2716-4820) for the purpose stated in Paragraph 1 above.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED
BY THE CITY COUNCIL

MAY 14 1981

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK

1/2

1941
MAY 11 1941
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
WASHINGTON, D. C.